PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5749307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B & R HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPAK RAJ KARWAL	
Street Address:	2222 OAKSHIRE	
City:	BERKLEY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48072	
Name:	GARY RATZLAFF FULKERSON	
Street Address:	10185 ELIZABETH LAKE ROAD	
City:	WHITE LAKE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48386	
Name:	GOPI KRISHNA CHOWDARY VULAVA	
Street Address:	2195 S. LOVINGTON DRIVE, APT. 104	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	
Name:	ROBERT ALLAN KOWALSKI	
Street Address:	52808 WESTCREEK DRIVE	
City:	MACOMB	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8516637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505702497 REEL: 050600 FRAME: 0612

PATENT

Phone: 2486476000

Email: sherry.wade@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KDE-10002/15 206521-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY

SIGNATURE: /Douglas J. McEvoy/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc11455720190923144015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050600 FRAME: 0613

(Type or Print Name and Capacity)

REEL: 050600 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 10/02/2019

PATENT